2024 – 2025 THSGCA Gymnastics Fee Schedule

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Session Officiated <u>WITH</u> Mileage Fee Included **Second Dollar Amount Listed** = <u>BASE FEE</u> and/or for Each Additional Session Officiated <u>(THIS IS THE BASE FEE)</u> ***A judge who is required to officiate a dual meet by themselves or is required to judge more than one event while others judge a single event, they are to be compensated 150% of the game fee

Category	1 - 30.9 Miles	31 - 60.9 Miles	61 - 90.9 Miles	Over 91 Miles
Category One	\$105/\$85	\$120/\$85	\$135/\$85	Over 91 Mile Range Game Fee &
Category Two	\$80/\$60	\$95/\$60	\$110/\$60	Mileage
Regional &	\$155/\$135	\$170/\$135	\$185/\$135	
State				(A) All members of the officiating crew
Championship				will receive the base session fee.
(regardless of				Officials will be reimbursed roundtrip
rating)				travel from official's home address to
				venue. Officials shall be paid based on
				the state travel reimbursement rate in
				effect on August 1st of the current
				school year.
				(B) A \$15.00 riders fee for contests over
				the 91-mile range (\$30.00 total).
				(C) Meals will be paid at \$15.00 during regular season games and \$30.00 during playoffs for travel over 91 miles.
				(D) By prior agreement between
				officials and school authorities, airfare
				may be substituted for automobile
				travel fee.

Category One: Women Level 7/8, 9, 10, National and Brevet, Men National and FIG Category Two: Women Level 5/6, Men State and JO

State Meet: THSGCA approved an additional \$200 per judge for the state meet.

Session Length: A session is considered 2 hours; for every 15 minutes past the 2-hour limit, add \$10.

Session fee is paid for 1-119 minutes; the extra \$10 is not applied until the time reaches 120 minutes.

Name:	Date:
Meet:	Rating:
Phone:	Mailing Address:

Session Fee	Length Fee	Mileage	Meals	Tolls	Other	Total